
Sam Houston (6-3) -vs- Georgia State (5-4)
2/14/2026 at Youngsville, La. (Youngsville Sports C)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amy Abke (2-0)
Loss: Stephens, Makayla (4-1)
HBP: Makenzi Jenkins
PB: Hall, Caitlyn (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Billy First: Bobby Third Base: Joey 
Start: 5:30 pm   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 150   Weather: 70 deg, Sunny, N 15-20 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sam Houston 1 0 0 0 3 1 6 11 11 0
Georgia State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 0

Sam Houston 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sophia Lundstrom cf 4 3 3 1 1 0 1
Jordan Peno rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Bella Perez c 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Sydney Prihoda pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Veronica Harrison 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Peyton Helmly dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Emma Rekieta pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Abbey Papadimitriou 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Lydia Njus ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kyla Heine lf 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Morgan Holliday ss 2 0 0 1 1 2 0
Kinsey Hobbs 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Ripley Welker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Makenzi Jenkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amy Abke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 11 9 5 9 6

2B: Veronica Harrison (1)
3B: Jordan Peno (1)
HR: Bella Perez (1); Veronica Harrison (1)
SH: Jordan Peno (1)
SF: Morgan Holliday (1)
SB: Kyla Heine (3); Morgan Holliday (1)
DP: 1

Georgia State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walker, McKenzie cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Morton, Bella 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Mumpfield, Maia 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
    Oconnor, Payton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hatcher, Chloe dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brister, Lauren rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Walker, Kya 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Jones, Allison pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hall, Caitlyn c 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Defoor, Zoey ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Jefferson, Ciarra ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Bagsby, Maya lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Stephens, Makayla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Belstle, Brynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 9 1 5 6 13

HBP: Brister, Lauren (1)

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makenzi Jenkins 3.1 6 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 15 19 5 1 76
Amy Abke (W, 2-0) 3.2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 5 64
Totals 9 1 1 5 6 0 0 1 0 29 35 8 6 140

Georgia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stephens, Makayla (L, 4-1) 5.0 5 4 4 1 8 2 0 0 0 20 22 7 1 92
Belstle, Brynn 2.0 6 7 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 11 16 3 2 72
Totals 11 11 11 5 9 2 0 0 0 31 38 10 3 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 1st SHS GSU
Lundstrom, S walked (3-2 BFFBBFB). 0 0
Lundstrom, S advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Peno, J. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (2-1 KBB); Lundstrom, S advanced to third. 0 0
Perez, B. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 SFFF); Lundstrom, S scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Harrison, V. doubled to left field (0-2 SK); Perez, B. advanced to third. 1 0
Helmly, P. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Papadimitrio struck out looking (2-2 KFFFBBK). 1 0

Georgia State - Bottom of 1st SHS GSU
Walker, McKe flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 1 0
Morton, Bell singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Mumpfield, M struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0
Hatcher, Chl walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Morton, Bell advanced to second. 1 0
Brister, Lau flied out to rf (2-2 BBSK). 1 0

Sam Houston - Top of 2nd SHS GSU
Heine, K. singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B). 1 0
Holliday, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Hobbs, Ki. flied out to lf (3-2 BBKSB). 1 0
Lundstrom, S flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Georgia State - Bottom of 2nd SHS GSU
Walker, Kya grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSBSFF). 1 0
Hall, Caitly singled to center field (0-2 KS). 1 0
Defoor, Zoey struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
Bagsby, Maya singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Hall, Caitly advanced to second. 1 0
Walker, McKe singled to third base (3-2 BKBFFBF); Bagsby, Maya advanced to second; Hall, Caitly advanced
to third. 1 0
Morton, Bell fouled out to c (2-1 BSB). 1 0

Sam Houston - Top of 3rd SHS GSU
Peno, J. lined out to 2b (1-2 KKFFFB). 1 0
Perez, B. flied out to lf (3-0 BBB). 1 0
Harrison, V. fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Georgia State - Bottom of 3rd SHS GSU
Mumpfield, M walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 1 0
Oconnor, Pay pinch ran for Mumpfield, M. 1 0
Hatcher, Chl popped into double play c to 1b, bunt (0-0); Oconnor, Pay out on the play. 1 0
Brister, Lau hit by pitch (1-2 BFF). 1 0
Walker, Kya struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 0

Sam Houston - Top of 4th SHS GSU
Mumpfield, M to 1b for Oconnor, Pay. 1 0
Helmly, P. fouled out to 3b (0-2 KK). 1 0
Papadimitrio struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFFS). 1 0
Heine, K. struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBFBS). 1 0

Georgia State - Bottom of 4th SHS GSU



Hall, Caitly fouled out to c (0-0). 1 0
Defoor, Zoey walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 1 0
Bagsby, Maya singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BK); Defoor, Zoey advanced to second. 1 0
Walker, McKe singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Bagsby, Maya advanced to second; Defoor, Zoey scored. 1 1
Abke, A. to p for Jenkins, M.. 1 1
Morton, Bell struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 1
Mumpfield, M grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 5th SHS GSU
Holliday, M. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1
Welker, R. pinch hit for Hobbs, Ki.. 1 1
Welker, R. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 1
Lundstrom, S singled to shortstop (0-2 KFFF). 1 1
Peno, J. tripled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Lundstrom, S scored. 2 1
Perez, B. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Peno, J. scored. 4 1
Harrison, V. popped up to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 4 1

Georgia State - Bottom of 5th SHS GSU
Hobbs, Ki. to 2b for Welker, R.. 4 1
Hatcher, Chl lined out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 4 1
Brister, Lau struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFFFS). 4 1
Walker, Kya singled to shortstop (3-2 BBKKB). 4 1
Jones, Allis pinch ran for Walker, Kya. 4 1
Hall, Caitly singled to center field (1-1 BK); Jones, Allis advanced to second. 4 1
Jefferson, C pinch hit for Defoor, Zoey. 4 1
Jefferson, C grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 4 1

Sam Houston - Top of 6th SHS GSU
Walker, Kya to 3b for Jones, Allis. 4 1
Defoor, Zoey to ss for Jefferson, C. 4 1
Belstle, Bry to p for Stephens, Ma. 4 1
Helmly, P. lined out to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 4 1
Papadimitrio struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 4 1
Heine, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Heine, K. stole second. 4 1
Heine, K. stole third. 4 1
Holliday, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Holliday, M. stole second; Heine, K. stole home. 5 1
Hobbs, Ki. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 1

Georgia State - Bottom of 6th SHS GSU
Bagsby, Maya fouled out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Walker, McKe walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 5 1
Morton, Bell popped up to ss (1-0 B). 5 1
Mumpfield, M struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBFFK). 5 1

Sam Houston - Top of 7th SHS GSU
Lundstrom, S singled to left center (0-1 F). 5 1
Peno, J. flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 1
Perez, B. singled up the middle (1-0 B); Lundstrom, S advanced to second. 5 1
Prihoda, S. pinch ran for Perez, B.. 5 1
Harrison, V. homered to center field, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Prihoda, S. scored; Lundstrom, S scored. 8 1
Helmly, P. singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 8 1
Njus, L. pinch hit for Papadimitrio. 8 1
Rekieta, E. pinch ran for Helmly, P.. 8 1
Njus, L. walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Rekieta, E. advanced to second. 8 1



Heine, K. singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Njus, L. advanced to second; Rekieta, E. scored. 9 1
Heine, K. advanced to second on a passed ball; Njus, L. advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 1
Holliday, M. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 SBK); Heine, K. advanced to third; Njus, L. scored. 10 1
Hobbs, Ki. walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 10 1
Lundstrom, S singled to third base, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Hobbs, Ki. advanced to second; Heine, K. scored. 11 1
Peno, J. grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBS). 11 1

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Georgia State - Bottom of 7th SHS GSU
Perez, B. to c for Prihoda, S.. 11 1
Papadimitrio to 3b for Njus, L.. 11 1
Hatcher, Chl grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 11 1
Brister, Lau grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 11 1
Walker, Kya walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 11 1
Hall, Caitly singled through the right side (0-1 F); Walker, Kya advanced to second. 11 1
Defoor, Zoey grounded out to p (0-1 K). 11 1


